swap agreement or other hedging instrument that effectively fixes our borrowing costs for a period close to the anticipated average life of the fixed-rate portion of the related
assets. This strategy is designed to protect us from rising interest rates because the borrowing costs are fixed for the duration of the fixed-rate portion of the related
assets.  However, if prepayment rates decrease in a rising interest rate environment, the life of the fixed-rate portion of the related assets could extend beyond the term of the swap
agreement or other hedging instrument. This could have a negative impact on our results from operations, as borrowing costs would no longer be fixed after the end of the hedging
instrument while the income earned on the hybrid adjustable-rate assets would remain fixed. This situation may also cause the market value of our hybrid adjustable-rate assets to
decline, with little or no offsetting gain from the related hedging transactions. In extreme situations, we may be forced to sell assets to maintain adequate liquidity, which could
cause us to incur losses.

Change in Interest Rate

Projected Percentage Change
in

Net Interest Income

Projected Percentage Change
in

Portfolio Value
-75 Basis Points   6.88 %   (14.28 %)
-50 Basis Points   5.15 %   (15.29 %)
-25 Basis Points   3.44 %   (16.30 %)
Base Interest Rate   -   -
+25 Basis Points   (0.97 %)   (18.30 %)
+50 Basis Points   (1.58 %)   (19.30 %)
+75 Basis Points   (2.19 %)   (20.30 %)

52

Market Risk

Market Value Risk

Our available-for-sale securities are reflected at their estimated fair value with unrealized gains and losses excluded from earnings and reported in other comprehensive
income pursuant to SFAS 115. The estimated fair value of these securities fluctuates primarily due to changes in interest rates, prepayment speeds, market liquidity, credit quality,
and other factors.  Generally, in a rising interest rate environment, the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to decrease; conversely, in a decreasing interest
rate environment, the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to increase.  As market volatility increases or liquidity decreases, the fair value of our investments